NEW YORK STATE DEPARTMENT OF HEALTH
STATE BOARD FOR PROFESSIONAL MEDICAL CONDUCT BPMC No. 18-149

IN THE MATTER COMMISSIONER'S
OF ORDER OF
HISHAM SHAWISH, M.D. SUMMARY
ACTION

TO: HISHAM SHAWIS

The undersigned, Howard A. Zucker, M.D., J.D., Commissioner of Health,
pursuant to N.Y. Public Health Law §230, upon the recommendation of a Committee on
Professional Medical Conduct of the State Board for Professional Medical Conducl, has
determined that the duly authorized professional disciplinary agency of another
jurisdiction, the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, State Board of Medicine, has made a
finding substantially equivalent to a finding that the practice of medicine by HISHAM
SHAWISH, M.D. (the Respondent) New York license number 292095, in that jurisdiction
constitutes an imminent danger to the health of its people, as is more fully set forth in
the "Order of Temporary Suspension and Notice of Hearing” (henceforth: "predicate
action”), attached herelo as Appendix "A" and made a part hereof.

It is therefore:

ORDERED, pursuant to N.Y. Public Health Law §230(12)(b), that effactive
immediately, Respondent shall not praclice medicine in the State of New York, or
practice in any setting under the authority of Respondent’'s New York license.

Any practice of medicine in violation of this Order

shall constitute Professional Misconduct within the
meaning of N.Y. Educ. Law §6530(29) and may

constitute unauthorized medical practice, a Felony
defined by N.Y. Educ. Law §6512.

This Order shall remain in effect until the final conclusion of a hearing which shall
commence within thirty days after the final conclusion of the disciplinary proceeding in
the predicate action. The hearing will be held pursuant to the provisions of N.Y. Pub.




[| Health Law §230, and N.Y. State Admin. Proc. Act §§301-307 and 401. The hearing
will be conducted before a committee on professional conduct of the State Board for
l Professional Medical Conduct on a date and at a location to be set forth in a written
Notice of Hearing or Notice of Referral Proceeding to be provided to the Respondent
after the final conclusion of the proceeding in the predicate action. Said written Notice
may be provided in person, by mail, or by other means. If Respondent wishes to be
provided said written notice at an address other than that set forth above, Respondent
shall so notify, in writing, both the attorney whose name is set forth in this Order, and
the Director of the Office of Professional Medical Conduct, at the addresses set forth

below.

of Professional Medical Conduct, New York State
Department of Health, Riverview Center, 150

Broadway, Suite 355, Albany, New York 12204-
’I 2719 via Certified Mail, Return Receipt

” Respondent shall notify the Director of the Office

Reqguested, of the final conclusion of the
proceeding in the predicate action, immediately

" upon such conclusion.

THE NEW YORK PROCEEDINGS MAY RESULT IN A

“ DETERMINATION THAT YOUR LICENSE TO PRACTICE

MEDICINE IN NEW YORK STATE BE REVOKED OR

SUSPENDED, AND/OR THAT YOU BE FINED OR

" SUBJECT TO OTHER SANCTIONS SET FORTH IN NEW
YORK PUBLIC HEALTH LAW §230-a. YOU ARE URGED

i' TO OBTAIN AN ATTORNEY TO REPRESENT YOU IN

THIS MATTER.

" DATED: Albany, New York
June )0, 2018

Howard A. Zuckeér/M.D., J.D.
Commissioner of Health
New York State Department of Health




I
Inquiries should be directed to:

Marc S. Nash
l Senior Attomey
New York State Health Department
“ Bureau of Professional Medical Conduct
Corning Tower, Room 2512
Albany, NY, 12237

Phone: 518-473-4282
Fax:518-473-2430
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Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, D\-” .."ai S
Rureaw of Professionnl end File No.: 184902727+
Occupational Afldirs”

v.

Hisham Mustzfa Shaowish, M.B. Packet No: 08 ';“ -49-18
Respondent

AND NOTICE OF HEARING

ORDEX OF TEMIORARY SUSPENSION

AND NOW, this __.QB_ day of _ . . 2018, upon review of the Petition for

Temporary Suspension of the license to practice ss a physician and surgean held by Hisham

Mustofs Shawich, M.D. (hereingfier “Respondent™), license number MD439870, filed by the

Prosecuting Attomey for the Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, the State Board of Medicine
(hereinafier “Board”) makes the following findings and enfurs the following Osder:

SUSPENSION ORDER

The Board finds the Prosecuting Atlomey has alleged fucts in the Peiition, which, if taken
8s Irue, esteblish uf each and every count thal the Respondent’s cantinued praclicy as a physician
and surgcon within the Commonwealth of Peansylvanis, zlong with the excrcise of any other
licenses, regisirations, certificates, approvals, authorizations, or permits {hereinafler referred to
collectively as “authorizations to pmctice the profession”) issued by the Bourd, makes Respondent
an imasediste end cleer danger 1o the public heulth and safcty. Thorofore in accordence with
Section 40(s) of the Medical Practice Act, Act of December 20, 1985, P.I.. 437, No. 112, ("Act"), |
63 P.S. § 422.40(g), the Board ORDERS that the Jicense lo practice as & physiciun und surgeon

issued to the Respondent, license mumber MD439870, along with any other suthorizations in



practice the profession issued by the Bourd to Respondent, are TEMPORARILY SUSPENDED

upon the service of this Onder. Respondent shall surrender his wa!l cerlificate(z), bieunial rencwal
cerdificate(s) and wallet card(s) (or notanized affidavit of their Joss or desuuclion) Lo
representsiives of the Burean of Enforcancnt and Investigation or the Burcav of Professional and

Occapational A fairs, immediatcly upoo service of this Order in eccordance with Section 44 of the

~

Act, 63 P.S. § 422.44.
PRELIMINARY HEARING

A preliminary hesring shal) be scheduled and conducted by the Board or Olficc of Mearing
Examiners to be convened within thirty (30) duys from (he dale of issusnce of his Ocder. The
prelimivary hearing shall be Jimited to evidence on Uhe issue of whether there is 8 prima facie cusc
to sepport the tomporery suspension of the Respondent’s license and ether authorizations to
practice tlie profession issued by the Bonrd, The preliminary hearing will be held &t a Incation
dusignated by the Bonrd or a hearing eximiner {or the Bourd.

The Respondent is entitled (o be preseat at the preliminary bearing and may be represented

by en altorney, cross-examine witnesses, inspeet physicail evidence, call witnesses, offer cvidence

and testimony and meke & record of the proceedings.

If the Boand or hering examiner finds » prima fucie casc is got cstablished, Respondent’s

license and other authorizstions to practice the profession issued by the Board will be immediately
restored. If o prima facie case is established, the temporary suspeasion shall remain in eftect until

vacated by the Board, but in vo evend longier than 150 days, unless otherwisc ordered or agreed 1

by the parlicipants.



ADDITIONAL FORMAL ACTION

In sddition w this wemporuy suspension puceeding, he proseculing attemey will
commence a separele action 10 suspend, revoke or otherwise restrict Respondent's license and
ollier aulliorizatings 1 practice the profession issued by the Board through the filing of & charging
document, an Order 1o Show Cause, The Order to Show Cause may include, but not be limited to,
the facts which were ailcged in the Petition for Inmediate Temporary Suspension. Any Order to
Show Cause filed by the prosccating sttomey will be served upon the R;.spondcnl and the Order
will ditect Respondent to reply 1o the charges in & written onswer within twenty (20). days of the
jssunnce of the Order 10 Show (ause. A furma) hearing on that Order o Shuw Causc will then be

scheduled and conducted hy the Board or the Hearing Exeminer for the Board.

PROCEDURES

Continvances will be granted for pood cause only. A request for 8 coulinuznce must be
filed wirh' the Prothonotery, in writing, al fesst one (1) week privr lo the date of the hearing. The
requirement of the une (1) week udvance filiog of 2 request for continuence will be waived only
upon a showing of good cause. The failurc to have em attomey present and a Tequest for
continuance 1o tciain an attamey will not be considesed u valid nson for the granding of o
continuance on the day of the hearing. A request by the Respondent for ar extenslon of time
or 2 continnauce which will delay the preliminary hearing or the formal hearing must be

sccompanied by the agreement of the Respondent that the 180-duy temporury suspen‘sion

will continue during whatever additional time is necesyary to cunclude the proceedings.
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All proceedings are conducted in accordance with the Administrative Agency Law, 2

Pa.C.S. §§ 501-508, 701-704; 63 P.S. §§ 2201-2207; and the Genera! Rules of Administretive

Practice and Procedure, 1 Pa. Codc §§ 31.1-35.251. A record of the hearing will be

stenographically preparcd by en official reporting service. A copy of the transcript may be secured
by personally making arrangements with the reporting service al the time of the hearing.

Any document submitted in this matter must be filed with:

Prothonotary
Department of State
2601 North Third Street
P.O. Box 2649
Harrisburg, PA 17105
717-772-2686

Also, you must send a scparate copy of any documents submitted in this matter to the

prosecuting attorney named below at:

Tara J. Smith

Prosecuting Attomey
Commonweslth of Pennsylvania
Department of State

P.O. Bax 69521

Harrisburg, PA 17106-9521
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HEFORE THE STATE BOARD OF
MEDICINE PROBABLE CAUSE
SCRELNING PAVEL

Charles A. Castle,
M.D. _ o
Conunitee Member | WFR0OT . gt Lhsy

Jahi M. dlitchell,
L.p., C.C.I l

Comminee Member KLY ST

I3oard Counsel: Peter 0. Kovach or Wesley ). Rish

Tura J. Smisth

Prosecuting Attinmey

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania

Bureau of Professional and Ocenpational Aftairs

P.0. Bux 69521
tlarvisburg. PA 17106-9521

For the Commonwealth:

Hisham Mustafa Shawish, M.D.

Respondent:

18-49.02727

Date of Issuance: . ﬁp’ljvp &6)&@(8,

File No.:
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MEDICINE PROBABLE CAUSE
SCREENING PANEL
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Commitiee Member APFRD:mm ) D% m i RECUSE Faos prcision =~
Johu M. Mitchell,

L.P,C.C.P, _ o [ -

Commitiee Member Bﬁ?m:ﬂ oy TRECUSE rrove cociaon

Board Counsel} Peler D. Kovach or Wesley J. Rish
Tara J. Smith

Prosecuting Attomney

Commonwezlth of Pennsylvania

Bureau of Professional and Occupational A ffairs
P.O. Box 69521 ’
Harrisburg, PA 17106-9521

For the Commonwealth:

Hisham Mustafa Shawish, M.D.

Respondent:

tl

18-49-02727

Fite No.:

Date of Issuance:

LAy
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" Commonwealth of Pennsylvania,
Bureau of Professional and
Occupatonal Affairs

V.

File No.: 18-4%-02727

Hisham Mustafa Shawish, M.D. Doclcet No: O 8}\ -40-.18
Respondent

PETITION FOR IMMEDIATE TEMPORARY SUSPENSION

AND NOW, the Commonweslth of Pennsylvania, Burecau of Professional and
Occupational Affairs, by and through its Prosccuting Attorney, Tara J. Smith, petitions the State
Boeard of Medicine (hereinafier *“Board"™) for the immediate temporary suspension of the license
to practice as a physicien and surgeon issucd to Hiskam Mustafa Shawish, M.D. (hereinafier
"Respondent"), along with any other licenses, registrations, certificates, approvals, authorizations,
or permils (hereinafier referred to collectively as “authorizations to practice the profession™)
issued by the Board to Respondent at the time this Petition is Granted, pursuant to Section 40(a)
of the Medical Praclice Act, Act of December 20, 1985, P.L. 457, No. 112, ("Act™) as amended,

(hereinafler “Act™), 63 P.8. § 422 4((a), and in support thereof allcges as follows:

1. Peclitioner is the Bureau of Professional and Occupationa! Affairs, 8 depastmental

administrative agency within the Pennsylvania Department of State.

2. R.cSpondcnt'holds a license to practice as & physician and surgeon in the

Commonwealth of Peonsylvania, license no. MD439870.
3. Respondent's license was originally issued on April 27, 2010, is current through
December 31, 2018, and, absent further Board action, may be renewed, reactivated or reinstated

thereafter upon the filing of the appropriate documenlation and payment of the necessary fees,



4. Ai gl times pertinent to the Factunl Allegations, Respondent held e license to practice

ns a physician and surgcon in the Commonwealth ol Pennsylvania.

5. Respoudent's fast knowo address on file with the Board is_
L
6. On or nhout February 6, 2018, a Criminal Complaint was filed ageinst the Respondent

in Magisterial District Courl No. 35-2-02 (hereinafter *Criminal Complaint”).
1. Tbe Criminal Complaint charged the Respondent with felony violations of the

Peanaylvania Crimes Code as follows:
a. 18 Pa. C.5. &3126{a)(7) (2 counts) - Indecent Assoult Person

Less than 13 Years of Age (Third Degree Felony); snd

b. 18 Ps. C.S. §6301{a)1) (2 couuts) - Corruption of Minory

(Third Degree Felony),
8. The Affidavit of Y'rohuble Cause supporting the Criminal Complaint sct forth the

following focts:

o On November 4, 2014, Hermitage Police Deteclive

Il =5 sdvised that 2 Forensic Intervicw was scheduled fora 7-
year-old male at the Child Advocacy Cenler in New Castie;

h, The 7-year-old male {old e teacher that Respondent
touched his genilals when he spent the night sl his home;

C The 7-ycar-old victim is friends with Respondeut's

son;
d. Detcetive il attended the Forensic Interview al

which time the 7-year-old vietim disclosed thst Respondent louched



his privatcs when be was seeping ia the same room during n sleep
over;

e The 7-yeer-old victim disclused thal Respondent did
this three (3) seporalc times, touching him on bis genital arca over
his clothing, uri demonstruted such 1o the intervicwer;

3 On Nuvember 4, 2014, Respondent was intenviewed
at the Ilermitage Police Department al which time he advised the 7-
yene-nld vicim did spend the night &t his residence and they sharcd
the ssme room, but Respondent denied that he touched him io any
way,

g On May 22, 2017, Sageant I of the
Hermilage Police Department received a referral fax from Childven
and Youth Senvices regurding an allealion of the sexusl assault of
n child by the child’s fricnd's father;

h. The full name of the alleged parpetrator was not
reporicd, howvever, his first name was reporied to e Hisham nnd it
whs further reporied that be was & doctor;

i. The allepativn was that, while staying &l a friepd's
bome, the victim, [JJJj woke up without his pants un and the

Respondent was naked on top of him;
j- On June 21, 2017, a Forensic Interview of - WA
conducted at the Venango Coualy Childrea sod Youth Serviecs

huilding, a1 which time he disclosed that he spent the night at his



From:

friend's resident and was awoken by Respondent pulling his-

pants and underwear down;

k. I described how Respondent “humped” his
buttocks and rubbed his bare penis on C.1."s buttocks;
L [ disclosed that this incident lasted five (5} to ten
(10) minutes,
(A gue and comrect copy of the Criminal Complaint with the Affidavit of Probable Cause is
attached hereto as Exhibit A and is incorporated by reference.)

9. A preliminary hearing was held on March 21, 2018 at which time all charges were held
to the Court of Common Pleas of Mercer County.

10. As a physician end surgeon, the Respondent hes in the past worked around children,
under the age of eightzen (18), and could potentially in the future work around children under the
age of cighteen (18).

11. Following his arrest, Respondent’s bail was set at $25,000.0C, monetary.

12. Presently, Respondent has posted the $25,000.00 bail through a surcty bond and is free
to resume practice as a physician and surgeon.

13, The Respondent is charged with mulliple counts of offenses that are considered
sexually violent offenses, pursuant te the Sex Offender Registration and Notification Act

(hereinafier “SORNA™), Act 111 of 2011 (as amended by Act 91 of 2012), 42 Pa. C.5. §9799.10

ct. seq.! Sce 42 Pa. C.S. §9799.12.
14, The Respondent is charged with 2 counts of violating 18 Pa, C.S. §3126(a)(7) (Indecent

Assault Person Less than i3 Years of Age), which is u Tier Il sexual offense requiring the

1 Section 9799,12 of SORNA defines a sexually violent offense as, “An offense Specified in Section 9799.14. .85 1
Tier I, Tier T or Tier 1T sexual ofense. 42 Pa. C.S. §9799.12.



Respondent (o register a9 a sexnol offender for the rest of his lifc, if convicied. Sec 42 Pu. C.5.
§59799.14(d)(8) snd 9799.15(a)(3).

15. The Respondint is charged with 2 counts of violating 18 1a.C.S. §6301(=)(1)
{Corruption of Minors), which is a ‘ier 1 sexual offease requining the Respondent 1o register as a
sexual offender far a peviod of 15 years, if convicted. See 42 Pa. C.S. §§9799.14(b)(8) and
9799.15(a)(1).

16. If the Respondent is convicted on both counts of 18 Pa. C.S §6301(a)(1), this will
constitule & Ticr I sexuel offense requiriog the Respondent 1o register as a sexugl offender for the

rest of his fife. See 42 Pa. C.S. §§9799.14(d)(16) and 9799.15{n)(3).
17.)n passing SORNA, ihe Pennsylvania Genersl Asscinbly explicilly found the

following:

(4) Scxua! offenders pose a high risk of committiog additional
sexwal offense and protection of the public from this type of offender

is a paramount govemmental inlerest.

(5) Sexual offendens huve a reduced expeetation of privacy becsusc
of thc public's interest in poblic safety snd the cffective operation

of governmen!.
42 Pa. C.S. §9799.11 (e){4)-(5).

14. Respondent is freo 1o resuine his practice 35 a physician and surgeon.

19. Based upc-m the foregoing factual allegations, the Respondent’s contloued practice as a
physician and surgeon within the Commonwealth of Penasylvania, slong with the exercise of any
ather suthorizations Lo practice the profession issucd by the Board, makes Respondent an
immediate and clcar danger to the public bealth and safety.

WHEREFORTY, the Petitioner respectfully requests that the Poani issue an Order

immodialcly suspending all of Respondent's euthorizations to practice the profession isgued by the



Board, and in panicolar, the license o praclice as u physician end surgeon, license number
MD439870, pursuant tn the authority granled 1o it pursuant to Section 40(n) of the Medical Practice

Act, Act of December 20, 1983, P.L. 457, No. 112, ("Act™), 63 P.S. § 422.40(s).

Respeetfully submitted,

mw' -
Proseculing ARthracy

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of State

P.O. Box 69521 .
Hamisburg, PA 17106-9521
(717)783-7200

DATE;HWM 0)5‘9_0\52



COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF MERCER

I, KATHLEEN M. KLOOS, CLERK OF
COURTS IN AND FOR THE COUNTY
AFORESAID, TIE SAME BEING A
COURT OF RECORD, DO HEREBY
CERTIFY THAT THE ATTACHED I8

A TRUE, FULL AND CORRECT COPY
F

OF THE
FOLLOWING;:

1. Crimlnal Complalnt
2. Affidavit of Probabie Ceose

In the maticr of COMMONWEALTT VS Shawish, Hlaham M,

So full and entirt s it remaina permanently of record {n the gaid Court of Mercer,

Pennsylvunia, &t NO, 536 CR 1018,

Witness my band and sex) of ibe s2ld Caurt of Mercer, Peonsylvaois, this

28% dsy of Murch 2018,

Kathleen M. Klous, Clerk of Courts

EXHiaty
A
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COMMONWEALTH DF PENNSYLVANIA

FASIREL], PA 16113

Tulephiana: (7141346-3591
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COUNTY OF MERCER e
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_+ &85 POLICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

C;odu:r Numbar Dale Ried OTN/LiveScan: Huraber Complatntfincident Numuer
CR=-93-18 _2/&/18 . U 5539905 ) 17-3981
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e HISHAM HUSTAFA SHAWISH

The scts commitied by the acoysed ore describea below with each Act of Assembly or sztute nitegedly violated, If 8pproprizte, When

there fs more than one ofense, each offense should be numbered chronologkalty,
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IND AGSLY PERSON (IS5 13 YRS AGE

Acty of tha accusad aesocistad with this Offsncs:

IND ASSLT PERSON LESS 13 YRS AGE The Actor HASHIM SHAWISH, BETWEEN JANUARY 1, 2014 AND SEPTEMBER,
2015, In the County of Mercer, who has Indecent conlact with the complainant or causes lie complalnant to have indecant
contacl with the person &s guity of indecant asaault It the complsinant [9 less than 13 ysars of ege., thet la (o say the

actor, SHAWISH DID TOUCH THE GENITALS OF ONE CHILD ARD DID RUB HIS BARE PENIS ON THE BARE BUTTOCKS
OF ASECOND CHILD BOTH WERE LEGS THAN 13 YEARS OF AGE AT THE TiME OF THE INCIDENT, I vintation of

Section 3126 8{A) (7) of tha Penng!lvnnia(:dmes Code, 83 amended, 18 PaC.S. 3128 4(A} (7}
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CORRUPTION OF MINORS ;
' [Achs of the scoused seocistad with this Offanay;
CORRUPTION OF MINORS The Actor, HASHIM SHAWISH, BETWEEN JANUARY 1, 2014 AND SEPTEMBER, 2015, in the
County of Merer, baing 18 yeam of age or upwards, corrupled or tended fo carupt the morals of, 8l a chid o chiidren under
the ape of 18, by an act, or pided, abeatiad, eaticad or encatraged aid minor i the commission of a crime, or knowingly
asslisted ar encouraged such minor 1 violating his parote or any court order, namely, HASHIM SHAWISH TOUCHED THE
GENITALS OF ONE CHILD AND RUBBED HIS BARE PENIS ON THE BARE BUTTOCKS OF A SECOND CHILD, In violation

of Section 5301(s}{1) of the Pennsylvania Crimas Cods, Act ol December 6, 1872, as amendad, 18 Pe. C.5. 8301(a){1) (ii).
JAn oftanse undar Chapter 31, s felony of the third degres.
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From:
. ¥¥% POLICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT
*"  [Docket Nummber Date Fiiea OTN/LiveScan Number Complinyindoent Nurmber
CR~93-18 2/6/18 U_551990-5 17-3981
dant N Arst Hiddie . st
el Lol HISHAM MUSTAFA SHAWISH

2. 1 ask that @ warrant of arrest or a summons be Issued and that the defendant be required to answer the charges 1 hava

made;

3, I verify thet Lhe facts st forth In this compleint are true and comect to the best of My kNowledge of INMrMAacion and
belief. This verification Is made subject to the penalties of sectlon 4904 of the Crimes Code (18 PA C.C, 4904) relating

- 1o unswom falsification to authoritias.
4, This complaint 1s comprised of the preceding page(s) numbered 1  through 2 .

The acts committed by the acorsed, as listed and hereafter, were agalnst the peace and dignity of the
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania and were contrary to the Act(s) of Assembly, or In viclation of the statutes cited.
(Before s warmmant of arrast can be Issusd, an affidavit of probable cause must be complated, swom to

bafore the lssulng authority, and attachad.)
(Datz) W—’(SW

AND NOW, on this date __ 2 =(p =/ 7 . T cortify that the complaint has been properly completed and verified.
An pifidavit of probable ceusa st be completed bafore 8 warrant can be Issued,

. 1

!

35-2-02 i SEAL |

(Maglsterisl Districr Court Humber) e
R T T T Page 2 4f 3
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ALl

. - &j#% POLICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

Dachet Humber Date [z OTH/LiveScan Humber Completnt/incident Number
€2-93-18 2/6/18 U 551930-5 T 17-3881
First Migdle Lest
pefendant Nama HISHAM MUSTAFA SHAWISH

AFFIDAVIT of PROBABLE CAUSE

on 13-4-14 I Mercer County Children and Youth Service,catied and advised Hermitage Pollce Delective
[ {15t & Forensic interviaw was scheduled for a 7-year-old mala el the Child Advacacy Cander in New Castle. The
T-year-oid malo lold o taacher at he Hemitage Artman School, Hermitage Sdhical Dtatrict, that Higham Shawish,
tpuched hig genitals when ha epantthe night at his hame lhis past Spturday. The 7-year-old victm is friends with

Hisham Shawish's san.

On 11-4-14 gt 0930, Detectivellllll att=nded the Child Advecocy Center Forensic interview of the 7-year-old mala
victim. The video recordad kisrviaw was conducted by I Forensic intanviewer, During the Interview,
7-year-old male victim stated that Hisham Shawish touched his privates when he was sleaping in the same room with
him duting & cleap over. Victim advised that Hisham Shawish dlid this threa sepsrata timas, touching Him on his gential
area aver his tlothing. The T-year-old male victim demonstrated this to the Inlarviewer,

On 11-4-14Dslective IIJIll interviewed Hisham Shawish at the Hanmitage Pofica Dept. Shawish advised that
T-year-old chid did spend the night st his residance on Saturday 11-1-14. Hisham Shawish advised that ha did shars
the same room e 7-yaar-old victirm untll he fell aslep, but denicd that he lauched him In By way.

On the 22nd of May 2017 St ! the Harmitage Pollce Depariment racelved & refenel fax from Children
Ir office. The allegation waa of the sexual sssault of a child by

and Youth Senvices reparding an alegalion made {o the
the child's friend’s father. The ful name of the effeged parpstrator [lllwas not roporiad el thet Ume. However, his
first name was reported that be Hisham end & was further reported that he was 8 doctor,

Tha aliegation io CYS was as follows: Whils staying at a friend's home in Hennitage, the victim hereby referred o a8
I vroke up withoul his pents on and the fathar of the friend was naked on top of him. Il =2ld ths same thing
happened to hig friend who s the son of the aliged perpetrator. IlMsel that hix cousin waa algo viclimized the sama

way an another occaslon.

l M , BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TO THE LAW,
DEPOSE AND SAY THAT THE FACTS SET FORTH IN THE FOREGOING AFFIDAVIT ARE TRUE AND
CORRECT TO THE BEST OF KY KNOWLEDGE, INFORIATION, AND BELJEF.

(Sigrature of RERD) [~

.
Sworn lo ms and subecrbed bafore me this {7 otz ém;mf P i _f

2/6/18 Date , Mapistarial District Judge
1y commission expires first Monday of Jahtsary, 22y ——
| seaL
_____ i
- Page1ol2
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‘#5% POLICE CRIMINAL COMPLAINT

Dodkel Humber Defw Alcd GTTUve S T br Complini/inddent Numbsr
c-93-18 2/6/18 U 551990-5 17-3081 .
tond First Tuadi i Tost

Dcfondent Neme HISHAM MUSTAFA SHAWISH

AZFIDAVIT of PROBABLE CAUSE CONTINUATION

On June 21, 2017, a forensic inlrview %as conducted at the Venango County Chitdren and Youth Sarvicae building
, 2016 and Seplember, 2015 Il ves

The vicivefoportad the following lnformalion: betwaoen
glsying with his mother who tved on IR I the cly of Hemmilage 6nd befriended a child who lved two doors
down from Il mother's apariment. Il steted that he spent the night ot the friend's residence. [llisteiod that he
wes sleaping in the &vinp robm of hle frend's reskdencs and was swoken by hls friend's father, Hisham [Shawiaa
g N butiocks,

puling his (Il pants 8nd underwear down. [ihan describad how Shawish "humped”

P igied thal Shavish subbad his bere penis anl butiocks. [l stated that this incldent taaled v {5) to ten (10}

minutés bafois It siopped. Il steted that when [twas over that Shewish walkad up the ataire ond went o bed. Il

ststed that ha ettemptad b leave the residence ard retym to his mother’s apartment but that he could not get into his
nth he bogan heving Rashbacks bf tha incldent.

mother's apartment. Il stated that he had not told anyono u

(sigra
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COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF STATE
BERQRE TIE STATE BOARD OF MEDICINGE

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania, .
Burcau of Professional and Flle Ro.: 18-49-02727
Occupational Affairs
Y.
Nisham Mustals Shawish, M.D. Dockel No: 49.18
Respendeut

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICYE
1, Tara J. Smith, hereby certify that I have this ;Zlo#t\lay ofﬁplu;o 2018 caused u true wnd

commect copy of the foregoing Petition for Immedime Temporary Suspeasion and Order of

Temporasy Suspension und Natice of [earing 1o be served upan all parties of record in this
proceeding in accondance with the requirements of Section 33.3F of the Genernl Rules of

Administestive Practice and Procedure, | Pa. Code § 33.3) (relating to scvicc by the ugency).

PERSONAL SERVICE AND CERTIRIED MALL, FLECTRONIC RETURN RECKILT:

Hisham Mustafs Shawish, M.D.

9174 9690 0935 0158 8388 57

Proscculing Atamey
Commonweulth of Tennxylvania
Departenent of Statc

P. 0. Box 69521

Harrigburg, P4 17106-9521
{717) 783-7200



CHRREATAL.
) COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYL.VANIA

DEPARTMENT OF STATE [ R g::("" X\ /R VET
BEFORE THE STATE BOARD OF MEDICINE et

Commonwealth of Pcansylvania,
Burean of Professional and
UOccupatons! Affalrs

"'F EREURI A ] AT

‘ MAF 41 e l
Docket No. OB71-49:3H_.__ "¢ g bw sy ‘

File Na. 18-49-02727

V.

Rishem Mustais Shawish, M.D.,
Responifent

ORDER TO CANCEL BEARING AND CLOSE CASE

AND NOW, this 15" day of May, 2018, upon consideration of Respondent’s Answer fo

}
)
)
}
)
j
}
}

P'etition for Jmumcdiate Temporary Suspension and Weiver of Preliminary Prime Facic Hearing
noting that, with assistance of counsel, Respondent expressly waived the righ!_ o a prima facie
hegring, but Respondent docs not agree 1o tol) the [B0-duy period of the immedinte lcmporary
suspension of his license, the preliminary hca.rin-g scheduled May 25, 2018 is CANCELLED,

The Owder of T‘:mp'nrury Suspension issucd by the State Board of Medicine Probable Cause
Sereening Pancl oo April 25, 2018, shall remuin in effect for the 180-day maximum.

The !’mtho;:otm-y will mark the sbove-captioned matter as CLOSER.
BY ORDER:

G

JENNI 0, QAAVIS
HE)&RING XAMINER

S e

Respondent's Atiomey; Ansley 8. Westbrook, (1, Esquire
DmSMORE & SHOBL, LLP
1300 Six PPC Pluce
Pitishurgh, PA 15222

Prosecuting Atlorney; Tara ). Smith, Esitite Distributed
Prosecution

Dute of Meiling: 5! a3 [{ I¥  counsel —
BF¥O

Hearing Exarniner
Other Z B

.5'3![‘?






